
  

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA 

AGREEMENT SUMMARY 
EXHIBIT 1 

NAME OF OTHER CONTRACTING PARTY 
STATE OF FLORIDA, DIVISION OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT  

PROPOSED ACTION 

 NEW ITEM   AMENDMENT, NUMBER 5   RENEWAL   EXTENSION 

DOCUMENT TYPE 

  Grant Agreement No. 

       09HM-37-11-16-01-072 
PURPOSE 

Amendment to Agreement No. 09HM-37-11-16-01-072 to reinstate the agreement as though it had never expired and 
increase period of performance time by six (6) months for the Hazard Mitigation Grant Program (HMGP) Wind Retrofit of 
the Broward County Main Library project. 

SPECIAL PROVISIONS (select if applicable) 

  LIVING WAGE PROGRAM 

  SBE SHELTERED MARKET  PROGRAM  

  FEDERAL DBE PROGRAM  

  CDBE PROGRAM 

 CBE PROGRAM  
  M/WBE PROGRAM 

  REQUIRES IN-KIND MATCH: $         OR       %  

  REQUIRES CASH MATCH:  $         OR       %  

EFFECTIVE DATES (new agreements only) EFFECTIVE DATES (amendments only) 

START:       

END:        

 

 NO CHANGE 

 END DATE HAS CHANGED FROM 5/4/2014 TO 11/4/2014. 

 TERM HAS      FROM          TO         . 

CONTRACT ADMINISTRATOR 

NAME: Ariadna Musarra 

PHONE: 954-357-6473 

CONTRACT TYPE 

 COST REIMBURSEMENT    OPEN-END 

 FIRM FIXED PRICE     TIME AND MATERIALS 

 PERFORMANCE BASED   OTHER       

CONTRACT VALUE (new contracts) 

 ACTUAL    ESTIMATED  
Base amount       

Reimbursables      

Optional Services      
Total contract value      

 

CONTRACT VALUE (amendments only) 

 NO CHANGE    ACTUAL    ESTIMATED  
Original approved contract value      

Approved previous adjustments      

Value of this action      
Amended total contract value      

PAYMENT METHOD PAYMENT TERMS 

Reimbursement for costs incurred in the satisfactory performance of work in the 
amount not to exceed $8,610,074 in federal funds added to required County match 
of $2,870,024 for a total of $11,480,098.  

All requests for reimbursement of administrative costs in the amount of $58,506 
shall be accompanied by the back-up documentation evidencing all such costs. 
Funded positions have been established under this mitigation project and will 
terminate at completion of the grant cycle. 

 LUMP SUM PAYMENT 

 MILESTONE / PROGRESS BASED 

 SCHEDULED OR TIME-BASED 

 OTHER COST 

REIMBURSEMENT  

COST ADJUSTMENT 

 NOT APPLICABLE 

 CPI OR OTHER INDEX 

 FIXED PERCENTAGE    % 

 FIXED COST  $      

 ACTUAL COST 

 OTHER        

EQUITY PROGRAM PARTICIPATION SUMMARY 

Total County established M/WBE, SBE, CDBE, CBE, or DBE participation goal for this action or project:     N/A 

Total contractor-committed M/WBE, SBE, CDBE, CBE, or DBE participation goal planned for this action or project:  N/A 

M/WBE, SBE,  CDBE, CBE, or DBE participation to date:               N/A 
RENEWAL OR EXTENSION TERMS 

      

 

TERMINATION AND CANCELLATION PROVISIONS 

FOR CAUSE: THE STATE OF FLORIDA DIVISION OF EMERGENCY 

MANAGEMENT MAY TERMINATE THIS AGREEMENT FOR CAUSE 

BY PROVIDING BROWARD COUNTY THIRTY (30) CALENDAR 

DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE.  

FOR CONVENIENCE:  BROWARD COUNTY AND THE STATE OF 

FLORIDA EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY MAY AGREE TO 



  
TERMINATE THIS AGREEMENT AS EVIDENCE BY WRITTEN 

AMENDMENT OF THIS AGREEMENT. THE AGREEMENT SHALL 

ESTABLISH THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE TERMINATION AND 

THE PROCEDURE FOR PROPER CLOSEOUT OF THE 

AGREEMENT

DELIVERABLES, MILESTONES OR SCOPE OF THIS ACTION 

Wind retrofit for the purpose of mitigating potential hurricane 
damage to the Broward County Main Library by replacing all 
windows, frames, doors and louvers with new, code compliant 
systems to ensure the structures can withstand code 
prescribed wind loads. All openings and exterior equipment 
shall be secured as needed. All glazing, doors and other 
protective measures will comply with the Florida Building Code 
and FM Global. All installations will be done in strict compliance 
with the Florida Building Code.  All materials will be certified to 
meet or exceed the wind and impact standards of the current 
local codes. The local municipal building department will 
inspect installation according to the manufacture's 
specifications. 

LIST TERMS, CONSIDERATIONS OR DEVIATIONS FROM STANDARD 

COUNTY FORM. 
N/A 

 
  

 


